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WACD Financial Report Comments 

September 30, 2021 
 

 

Statement of Financial Position - ASSETS 

• Net Assets:  Net Income for September was -$139,232.67 

o Executive Net Income (as of 09/30/21)        $   68,962.31 

o Unrealized Gains (Edward Jones)         $   17,658.38 

o PMC Net Income (as of 09/30/21)                    -$225,853.36* 

        -$139,232.67    
 

* The Plant Materials Center will not post a positive cash flow until February 2022. 
 

• Current Assets - PMC:  PMC assets (checking and savings) at Banner Bank are $226,054.38 

and PMC Savings at Edward Jones is $206,021.32   

 

• Aged Receivables for PMC:  Aged Receivables for PMC are $209,360.21 

 

0 - 30 Days $           29,515.69 

31 – 60 Days $        168,358.96 

61 – 90 Days $          11,558.56 

Over 90 Days $                 -73.00 

 

• Prepaid Expenses – PMC: Per the recommendation from our accountant, we created a new 

Prepaid Expenses – this is for prepayment of our 2019 payment to the IRS. Larson Gross 

estimated what our 2019 income tax liability would be and recommended that it be paid 

quarterly to avoid penalties next year when we submit our 990T form.  

 

• Long Term Investments:  As of September 30th, the value of the Long-Term Investments was 

$1,441,614.55 

 

• Aged Receivables for Executive:  Aged Receivables for the Executive are $13,955.56. Per the 

2018 Audit, Larson Gross recommended that dues receivable be recorded in the accounting 

system when invoiced (July 1st). This would allow management to decide whether to try and 

collect on unpaid receivables in a timelier manner. 

 

Statement of Financial Position – LIABILITIES AND ASSETS 

• Prepaid Expenses - Executive:  This is for a deposit for the 2021 annual meeting. 
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• Current Liabilities – PMC:   

o Unrecognized Tax Benefit Liability – Our previous accountant did not file the 990-T. 

Given that the statute of limitations does not begin until a 990-T is filed, then this 

liability will likely stay on the books in case the IRS decides to go back and audit us. 

 

Executive Operations Profit and Loss: 

• Revenue is at 45.63% and expenses are at 21.9% of the Fiscal Year 2021-22 budget. The 

Executive Operations had a net income of $68,962.31. 

 

• Fiscal Year-to-Date Breakdown of Consulting Services: 

Martin Flynn Public Affairs  $      9,000.00 

DEI Consultant $     10,000.00 

TOTAL $     19,000.00 

 

Plant Materials Center Profit and Loss 

• Revenue is at 0.08% and expenses are at 18.38% of the Fiscal Year 2021-22 budget. The 

Plant Materials Center had a loss of  -$225,853.36 (this number does not include the 

unrealized gain from Edward Jones)  The Plant Materials Center will not post a positive 

cash flow until February 2022. 

 

• Expenses: 

o Accounting expenses are up over last year. This is due to the coordination of 

information between our old and new accountant. 

o Fuel, Repair and Maintenance and Seed costs are up over last year due to price 

increases. 

o Wages Seasonal up over last year due to additional weeding in September.  

 

• Plant Sales: Budget Goal - $1,200,000.00   

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 
 

Month Total % Of Budget # Of Orders 

September 2021 $     972,161.92 70% 207 

September 2020 $      706,407.44 64% 179 

September 2021 Total # Of Orders % Of Sales 

District $     320,673.96 31 33% 

Non-District Sales $     651,487.96 176 67% 
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Washington Association of Conservation Districts
Statement of Financial Position

September 30, 2021

ASSETS
Current Assets - PMC
PMC Checking (Banner Bank) $ 186,238.10
PMC Savings (Banner Bank) 49,816.28
IRS Deposits (Edward Jones) 53,295.66
PMC Savings (Edward Jones) 206,021.32

Total PMC Current Assets 495,371.36

Current Assets - EXEC
WACD Checking (Wells Fargo) 104,002.84
WACD Savings (Wells Fargo) 123,376.93

Total EXEC Current Assets 227,379.77

Other Current Assets - PMC
Inventory Value (June 30 2020) 140,056.74

Total Other Current Assets 140,056.74

Aged Receivables - PMC
PMC Accounts Receivable 209,360.21

Total PMC Aged Receivable 209,360.21

Prepaid Expenses - PMC
Prepaid Expenses (PMC) - 990T 12,000.00

Total PMC  Prepaid Expense 12,000.00

Accounts Receivables - EXEC
WACD Accounts Receivable 13,955.56

Total WACD Accounts Receivable 13,955.56

Prepaid Expenses - EXEC
Prepaid Expenses (Exec) 1,500.00

Total EXEC Prepaid Expense 1,500.00

Total Current Assets 1,099,623.64

Property and Equipment - PMC
Machinery (PMC) 402,278.52
Automobiles (PMC) 7,200.00
Computer Equipment (PMC) 4,438.95
Pole Building (PMC) 14,794.65
Lease Improvements (PMC) 40,100.12
Accum. Depreciation Machinery (314,938.99)
Accum. Depreciation Auto (7,209.12)
Accum. Depreciation Computers (3,045.15)
Accum. Depreciation Buildings (3,476.85)
Accum. Depreciation Lease Impr (5,429.80)

Total Property and Equipment - PMC 134,712.33

Property and Equipment - EXEC
Automobiles (EXEC) 22,466.30
Accum. Depreciation - Auto (22,466.30)

Total Property and Equipment - EXEC 0.00

For Management Purposes Only
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Washington Association of Conservation Districts
Statement of Financial Position

September 30, 2021

Total Property and Equipment 134,712.33

Long Term Investments - PMC
Long Term Invt (Edward Jones) 1,441,614.55

Total Long Term Investments 1,441,614.55

Total Assets $ 2,675,950.52

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

Current Liabilities - PMC
Accounts Payable (PMC) $ 89.15
Accrued Vacation (PMC) 12,974.25
Customer Deposit (Plants) 2022 264,214.00
Customer Deposit (Plants) 2023 133,658.71
Due to IRS 46,385.00
Federal Taxes (941 - Office) 3,081.00
Federal Taxes (943 - Nursery) 2,582.46
FUTA Taxes (Federal) 56.57
SUTA Taxes (State) 590.96
L&I Taxes 3,890.97
WA Paid Family Leave 278.48
Simple IRA 536.99
Unrecognized Tax Benefit Liabi 73,000.00

Total PMC Current Liabilities 541,338.54

Current Liabilities - EXEC
SUTA Taxes (State) 94.24
L&I Taxes 218.73
Simple IRA 217.64
WA Paid Family Leave 110.28
Accrued Vacation (EXEC) 21,231.50

Total WACD Current Liabilities 21,872.39

Total Current Liabilities 563,210.93

Net Assets
Unrestricted Net Assets
Unrestricted Net Assets 1,016,043.81
Net Income* (139,232.67)

Total Unrestricted Net Assets 876,811.14

Restricted Net Assets - EXEC
Leadership Development Funds 2,019.10

Total WACD Restricted Net Assets 2,019.10

Restricted Net Assets - PMC
Operations Reserve Account 470,921.00
Executive Reserve Account 99,221.00
Capital Reserve Account 455,974.85

Prior Year Inventory Adjustment - PMC
Prior Year Inventory 207,792.50

Total PMC Restricted Net Assets 1,233,909.35

For Management Purposes Only
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Washington Association of Conservation Districts
Statement of Financial Position

September 30, 2021

Total Liabilities & Net Assets $ 2,675,950.52

*Net Income is the difference between the revenue and expenses
(YEAR TO DATE ACTUALS) as shown on the Income Statement

compared with Budget for Executive Operations and the Plant Materials Center

For Management Purposes Only
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Exeuctive Operations
Profit and Loss

September 30, 2021

Actuals for
Sept. 30, 2021

Year to Date
Actual

Fiscal Year
Budget

% of
Budget

Revenues
WACD - Annual Meeting $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 25,000.00 0.00
WACD - District Dues 0.00 157,000.05 157,000.00 100.00
WACD - Interest Income 1.01 3.11 15.00 20.73
Transfer from Reserve Accounts 0.00 0.00 23,000.00 0.00
WACD - Other Income 10.00 415.00 0.00 0.00
WACD - Executive Operations 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00
WACD - WSCC Contract 0.00 0.00 65,000.00 0.00

Total Revenues 11.01 157,418.16 345,015.00 45.63

Expenses
Bad Debt Expense 0.00 0.00 3,888.89 0.00
Communications 152.37 423.36 5,000.00 8.47
Education & Registrations 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
Insurance Expense 9.66 28.98 2,300.00 1.26
IT Support & Technology 195.40 576.20 5,000.00 11.52
Licenses & Memberships 0.00 0.00 3,001.00 0.00
Office Supplies 10.00 64.68 600.00 10.78
Bank / Credit Card Charges 24.00 76.00 550.00 13.82
Postage 0.00 2.40 150.00 1.60
Training and Development 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
Travel, Meals & Meetings 1,957.61 5,858.66 53,000.00 11.05
Office Rent 1,075.00 3,025.00 12,200.00 24.80
Employee Medical Benefits 2,860.13 8,580.39 36,325.00 23.62
Wages (Staff) 14,509.04 43,527.12 190,627.24 22.83
Payroll Tax - FICA/Med. 1,109.94 3,329.82 13,600.00 24.48
Payroll Tax - FUTA 0.00 0.00 95.00 0.00
Payroll Tax - L&I 59.52 138.02 696.00 19.83
Payroll Tax - SUTA 29.40 88.20 816.00 10.81
Simple IRA (Retirement) 435.28 1,294.72 5,686.00 22.77
Printing 0.00 0.00 800.00 0.00
Lobbying Services 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00
Consulting Services 8,000.00 19,000.00 30,500.00 62.30
Annual Meeting Expenses 155.86 155.86 15,000.00 1.04
Wages - Accrued Vacation 1,229.80 2,286.44 0.00 0.00

Total Expenses 31,813.01 88,455.85 403,835.13 21.90

Net Income $ (31,802.00) $ 68,962.31 $ (58,820.13) (117.24)

Funded from Reserve Accounts

Total Funded - Reserve Accounts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

For Management Purposes Only
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Executive Operations
Income Statement

For the Three Months Ending September 30, 2021

Monthly Total
Sept. 2021

Monthly Total
Sept. 2021

Current FY
7/1/21 - 06/30/22

Previous FY
7/1/20 - 06/30/21

Revenues
WACD - District Dues $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 157,000.05 $ 172,000.05
WACD - Interest Income 1.01 1.01 3.11 3.11
WACD - Other Income 10.00 960.00 415.00 960.00
WACD - WSCC Contract 0.00 2,649.44 0.00 6,103.39

Total Revenues 11.01 3,610.45 157,418.16 179,066.55

Expenses
Communications 152.37 260.87 423.36 941.44
Insurance Expense 9.66 9.66 28.98 28.98
IT Support & Technology 195.40 378.39 576.20 842.16
Office Supplies 10.00 80.94 64.68 99.36
Bank / Credit Card Charges 24.00 21.00 76.00 66.00
Postage 0.00 0.00 2.40 24.18
Travel, Meals & Meetings 1,957.61 460.92 5,858.66 701.17
Office Rent 1,075.00 950.00 3,025.00 5,198.00
Employee Medical Benefits 2,860.13 2,469.06 8,580.39 7,407.18
Wages (Staff) 14,509.04 13,767.86 43,527.12 41,303.58
Payroll Tax - FICA/Med. 1,109.94 1,053.26 3,329.82 3,159.78
Payroll Tax - L&I 59.52 43.98 138.02 137.04
Payroll Tax - SUTA 29.40 67.46 88.20 202.38
Simple IRA (Retirement) 435.28 413.04 1,294.72 1,235.57
Consulting Services 8,000.00 3,000.00 19,000.00 9,000.00
Annual Meeting Expenses 155.86 0.00 155.86 578.39
Wages - Accrued Vacation 1,229.80 953.04 2,286.44 2,606.19

Total Expenses 31,813.01 23,929.48 88,455.85 73,531.40

Net Income $ (31,802.00) $ (20,319.03) $ 68,962.31 $ 105,535.15

For Management Purposes Only
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Plant Material Center
Profit and Loss

September 30, 2021

Actuals for
Sept. 30, 2021

Year to Date
Actual

Fiscal Year
Budget

% of
Budget

Operating Revenues
Brokered Plants $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 75,000.00 0.00
Contract Growing 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00
Plant Sales 0.00 (2,010.00) 1,125,000.00 (0.18)
Plug Sales 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
Interest Income 20.15 49.72 425.00 11.70
Restocking Fee 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
Other Income 0.00 3,026.62 1,500.00 201.77
Packaging/Storage Fee 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00
Shipping Charges Reimbursed 0.00 0.00 53,000.00 0.00

Total Operating Revenues 20.15 1,066.34 1,263,925.00 0.08

Edward Jones Investment Account
Unrealized Gain/Loss (9,272.03) 17,658.38 0.00 0.00

Total Revenues (9,251.88) 18,724.72 1,263,925.00 1.48

Expenses
Accounting Expenses 100.00 1,650.00 7,200.00 22.92
Advertising 364.00 484.00 2,500.00 19.36
Bank / Credit Card Charges 764.57 1,330.88 9,500.00 14.01
Brokered Stock 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00
Communications 166.93 446.86 2,500.00 17.87
Education & Registrations 65.00 65.00 1,000.00 6.50
Executive Operations 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00
Farm and Nursery Supplies 422.53 1,108.69 8,000.00 13.86
Fuel 0.00 1,270.34 4,500.00 28.23
Insurance Expense 427.92 1,283.76 6,300.00 20.38
IT Support & Technology 70.00 681.94 4,000.00 17.05
Lease Payment 0.00 0.00 1.00 0.00
Licenses & Memberships 0.00 252.40 2,500.00 10.10
Office Supplies 155.86 507.84 2,000.00 25.39
Packaging Supplies 3,519.33 3,519.33 20,000.00 17.60
Postage 0.00 55.00 600.00 9.17
Property Tax 0.00 0.00 3,235.00 0.00
Repair & Maintenance - Bldg 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
Repair & Maintenance - Equip. 251.15 1,154.11 4,000.00 28.85
Taxes - B&O Tax 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00
Training and Development 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
Travel. Meals and Meetings 34.72 218.40 2,000.00 10.92
Utilities 555.09 1,647.29 9,800.00 16.81
Management Fee (State of WA) 0.00 0.00 125.00 0.00
Investment Management Fees 1,564.62 4,616.72 17,000.00 27.16
Cold Storage 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.00
Shipping - Inbound 0.00 0.00 2,900.00 0.00
Shipping - Outbound 0.00 0.00 48,000.00 0.00
Chemicals 44,922.62 45,899.39 45,000.00 102.00
Fertilizer 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
Seeds 11,965.85 20,784.21 53,000.00 39.22
Transplants 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00
Employee Medical Benefits 7,081.08 21,243.24 90,200.00 23.55
Wages - Staff 26,811.85 80,556.15 350,641.00 22.97
Wages - Staff Overtime 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
Wages - Seasonal Labor 6,965.63 29,383.85 250,000.00 11.75
Wages - Labor Contractor 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
Simple IRA (Retirement) 832.63 2,420.19 10,519.00 23.01

For Management Purposes Only
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Plant Material Center
Profit and Loss

September 30, 2021

Actuals for
Sept. 30, 2021

Year to Date
Actual

Fiscal Year
Budget

% of
Budget

Payroll Tax - FICA/Medicare 2,583.98 8,410.38 44,000.00 19.11
Payroll Tax - FUTA 0.00 56.57 1,500.00 3.77
Payroll Tax - L&I 791.77 2,889.92 21,000.00 13.76
Payroll Tax - SUTA 157.18 590.96 2,500.00 23.64
Wages - Accrued Vacation (1,494.06) (6,015.29) 0.00 0.00
IRS Penalty 407.57 407.57 0.00 0.00

Total Expenses 109,487.82 226,919.70 1,234,321.00 18.38

Net Income $ (118,739.70) $ (208,194.98) $ 29,604.00 (703.27)

Funded from Reserve Accounts

Total Funded - Reserve Accounts 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

For Management Purposes Only
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Plant Materials Center
Income Statement

For the Three Months Ending September 30, 2021

Monthly Total
Sept. 2021

Monthly Total
Sept. 2020

Current FY
7/1/21 - 06/30/22

Previous FY
7/1/20 - 06/30/21

Revenues
Plant Sales $ 0.00 $ 1,144.00 $ (2,010.00) $ 681.78
Interest Income 20.15 26.08 49.72 71.86
Other Income 0.00 0.00 3,026.62 0.00
Finance Income 0.00 2.72 0.00 13.72

Total Operating Revenues 20.15 1,172.80 1,066.34 767.36

Edward Jones Investment Account
Unrealized Gain/Loss (9,272.03) (34,095.15) 17,658.38 57,070.63

Total Revenues (9,251.88) (32,922.35) 18,724.72 57,837.99

Expenses
Accounting Expenses 100.00 100.00 1,650.00 300.00
Advertising 364.00 484.00 484.00 484.00
Bank / Credit Card Charges 764.57 226.27 1,330.88 494.32
Brokered Stock 0.00 0.00 0.00 810.00
Cleaning Supplies 0.00 74.30 0.00 106.54
Communications 166.93 130.72 446.86 348.05
Education & Registrations 65.00 55.00 65.00 55.00
Farm and Nursery Supplies 422.53 67.04 1,108.69 745.51
Fuel 0.00 636.14 1,270.34 1,320.71
Insurance Expense 427.92 407.69 1,283.76 1,223.07
IT Support & Technology 70.00 356.87 681.94 540.23
Licenses & Memberships 0.00 205.06 252.40 508.56
Office Supplies 155.86 66.82 507.84 522.90
Packaging Supplies 3,519.33 2,500.00 3,519.33 2,500.00
Postage 0.00 62.50 55.00 117.25
Repair & Maintenance - Bldg 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.50
Repair & Maintenance - Equip. 251.15 45.44 1,154.11 404.11
Travel. Meals and Meetings 34.72 0.00 218.40 0.00
Utilities 555.09 464.12 1,647.29 1,092.10
Investment Management Fees 1,564.62 1,363.18 4,616.72 3,964.65
Cold Storage 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00
Chemicals 44,922.62 40,817.31 45,899.39 42,020.58
Fertilizer 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,400.00
Seeds 11,965.85 9,488.90 20,784.21 18,754.58
Employee Medical Benefits 7,081.08 5,763.55 21,243.24 17,268.42
Wages - Staff 26,811.85 28,543.01 80,556.15 85,574.50
Wages - Seasonal Labor 6,965.63 6,924.86 29,383.85 18,069.85
Simple IRA (Retirement) 832.63 922.22 2,420.19 2,835.82
Payroll Tax - FICA/Medicare 2,583.98 2,713.26 8,410.38 7,928.70
Payroll Tax - FUTA 0.00 0.00 56.57 0.00
Payroll Tax - L&I 791.77 799.39 2,889.92 2,341.18
Payroll Tax - SUTA 157.18 135.87 590.96 431.91
Wages - Accrued Vacation (1,494.06) (3,772.76) (6,015.29) (7,481.26)
Depreciation Expense 0.00 3,011.82 0.00 9,035.46
IRS Penalty 407.57 0.00 407.57 0.00

Total Expenses 109,487.82 102,592.58 226,919.70 213,783.24

Net Income $ (118,739.70) $ (135,514.93) $ (208,194.98) $ (155,945.25)

For Management Purposes Only
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WA. Assoc. of Conservation Districts

Check Register
For the Period From Sep 1, 2021 to Sep 30, 2021

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Check Number.

Check # Date Payee Amount Cleared D

26817 9/1/21 Keepin' It Straight 100.00 9/30/21

26818 9/2/21 Skagit River Steel 131.21 9/30/21

26819 9/7/21 Country Mutual Insurance Co 437.58 9/30/21

26820 9/7/21 Jonny Native Seed 5,576.50 9/30/21

26821 9/7/21 SEANET Internet Services 21.60 9/30/21

26822 9/7/21 Sedro Woolley Auto Parts, Inc. 53.58 9/30/21

26823 9/7/21 Skagit Farmers Supply 1,059.17 9/30/21

26824 9/7/21 CompuPlants, Inc 70.00 9/30/21

26825 9/7/21 Bill Mulder 30.79 9/30/21

26826 9/8/21 Capital Press 65.00 9/30/21

26827 9/8/21 Cardmember Services 18.84 9/30/21

26828 9/8/21 United Site Services 39.05 9/30/21

26829 9/8/21 Verizon 40.01 9/30/21

26830 9/14/21 Aspen Valley Nursery 1,515.00 9/30/21

26831 9/14/21 Trident Agricultural Products 43,754.88 9/30/21

26832 9/15/21 Denisa Avalos-Garcia 864.55 9/30/21

26833 9/15/21 Jose G. Avalos 876.63 9/30/21

26834 9/15/21 Rufino Mercado-Cruz 905.40 9/30/21

26835 9/15/21 Inside Passage 706.55 9/30/21

26836 9/15/21 Jacqueline M. Gauthier 1,349.62 9/30/21

26837 9/15/21 John E. Knox 1,968.57 9/30/21

26838 9/15/21 Lori A. McLaughlin 2,182.22 9/30/21

26839 9/15/21 Bill W. Mulder 1,890.86 9/30/21

26840 9/15/21 James H. Brown 3,091.59 9/30/21

26841 9/15/21 Maria Del Carmen Rivera 1,142.63 9/30/21

26842 9/20/21 Crystal Springs 27.46 9/30/21

26843 9/20/21 Kaiser Permanente Health Plan 9,794.24 9/30/21

26844 9/20/21 Oak Harbor Freight 969.33 9/30/21

26845 9/20/21 Puget Sound Energy 440.81 9/30/21

26846 9/20/21 Silvaseed Company 60.00

26847 9/20/21 USAble Life 146.97 9/30/21

26848 9/20/21 Ziply Fiber 105.32 9/30/21

26849 9/20/21 Richard Tveten 1,582.80

26850 9/21/21 Columbia Corrugated Box 2,550.00 9/30/21

26851 9/21/21 United Site Services 39.05 9/30/21

26852 9/23/21 Skagit County Transfer Station 471.91 9/30/21
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WA. Assoc. of Conservation Districts

Check Register
For the Period From Sep 1, 2021 to Sep 30, 2021

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Check Number.

Check # Date Payee Amount Cleared D

26853 9/23/21 Skagit County Transfer Station 335.88 9/30/21

26854 9/23/21 UW Madison Accounting Services 364.00 9/30/21

26855 9/23/21 Skagit Country Transfer Statio 359.95 9/30/21

26856 9/28/21 Costco Wholesale 321.88 9/30/21

26857 9/28/21 Seth Gluth 2,525.00

26858 9/28/21 Key Bank 571.84

26859 9/28/21 United States Treasury 407.57

26860 9/30/21 Jose G. Avalos 510.53 9/30/21

26861 9/30/21 Denisa Avalos-Garcia 510.53 9/30/21

26862 9/30/21 Rufino Mercado-Cruz 528.16

26863 9/30/21 WM Corporate Services, Inc 36.18

26864 9/30/21 Jim Brown 34.72

26865 9/30/21 James H. Brown 3,092.24

26866 9/30/21 Jacqueline M. Gauthier 1,760.12

26867 9/30/21 John E. Knox 1,958.50

26868 9/30/21 Lori A. McLaughlin 1,852.81

26869 9/30/21 Bill W. Mulder 1,877.85

26870 9/30/21 Maria Del Carmen Rivera 740.88

Total 101,868.36



10/7/21 at 08:10:44.95 Page: 1

WA. Assoc. of Conservation Districts

Aged Payables
As of Sep 30, 2021

Filter Criteria includes: 1) Includes Drop Shipments. Report order is by ID. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Vendor ID Vendor Invoice/C Date Due 0 - 30 31 - 60 61 - 90 Over 90 days Amount Due

SE125 Sedro Woolley Auto Parts, Inc. 4967-362 10/29/21 89.15 89.15

SE125 Sedro Woolley Auto Parts, Inc. 89.15 89.15

Report Total 89.15 89.15
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WA. Assoc. of Conservation Districts

Aged Receivables
As of Sep 30, 2021

Filter Criteria includes: 1) Includes Drop Shipments. Report order is by ID. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Customer
Bill To Contact
Telephone 1

Invoice/CM # 0 - 30 31 - 60 61 - 90 Over 90 days Amount Due

Adams Conservation District
Cara Hulce
509-659-1553

2021 Dues #1 3,488.89 3,488.89

Adams Conservation District 3,488.89 3,488.89

Eastern Klickitat Conservation Distri
Loren Meagher
509-773-5823 ext 5

2021 Dues #10 3,488.89 3,488.89

Eastern Klickitat Conservation Distri 3,488.89 3,488.89

North Yakima Conservation District
Mike Tobin
509-454-5743 ex 8555

2021 Dues #23 3,488.89 3,488.89

North Yakima Conservation District 3,488.89 3,488.89

Whatcom Conservation District
George Boggs
360-526-2381

2021 Dues #43 3,488.89 3,488.89

Whatcom Conservation District 3,488.89 3,488.89

13,955.56 13,955.56
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WA. Assoc. of Conservation Districts

Aged Receivables
As of Sep 30, 2021

Filter Criteria includes: 1) Includes Drop Shipments. Report order is by ID. Report is printed in Detail Format.
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AD125 Adrianne Grimme

509-281-1935

22-189-Deposit 52.55 52.55

AD125 Adrianne Grimme 52.55 52.55

AL214 All Season Plants
Rue Lindgren
360-909-5357

22-044-Deposit 7,042.56 7,042.56

AL214 All Season Plants 7,042.56 7,042.56

AP430 April Joy Farm
April Thatcher
360-601-6671

22-213-Deposit 41.75 41.75

AP430 April Joy Farm 41.75 41.75

AS528 Ash Creek Forest Management, LLC
Brad Burke
503-523-7431

22-195-Deposit 1,197.00 1,197.00

AS528 Ash Creek Forest Management, LLC 1,197.00 1,197.00

BR584 Bradford and Brood, LLC
Brad Perron
541-993-9939

22-167-Deposit 220.50 220.50

BR584 Bradford and Brood, LLC 220.50 220.50

CA290 Cascadia Ecological Services
Jim Barnes
360-601-8631

22-171-Deposit 122.00 122.00

CA290 Cascadia Ecological Services 122.00 122.00

CH500 Champoeg Nursery, Inc
Paul Stormo
503-678-6348

22-163-Deposit 1,225.00 1,225.00

CH500 Champoeg Nursery, Inc 1,225.00 1,225.00

CI0740 City of Bellingham (Amy Brown)
Amy Brown
360-778-7136

P Dogwood Credit -73.00 -73.00

CI0740 City of Bellingham (Amy Brown) -73.00 -73.00
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CI0972 City of Kent (Meara Heubach)
Meara Heubach
253-856-5549

22-099-Deposit 1,125.00 1,125.00

CI0972 City of Kent (Meara Heubach) 1,125.00 1,125.00

CO1564 Columbia Land Trust (Simon Aposto
Simon Apostol
971-275-3496

Prepayment 22-141 27,053.00 27,053.00
Prepayment for 2023 133,658.7 133,658.71

CO1564 Columbia Land Trust (Simon Aposto 160,711.7 160,711.71

CO1760 Cowlitz Conservation District (Darin 
Darin Houpt
360-425-1880

22-225-Deposit 7,744.28 7,744.28

CO1760 Cowlitz Conservation District (Darin 7,744.28 7,744.28

DO550 Doak Creek Native Plant Nursery
Cynthia Lafferty
541-484-9206

22-149-Deposit 500.00 500.00

DO550 Doak Creek Native Plant Nursery 500.00 500.00

GE114 GE Toledo Farm LP
Nick Tennant
604-369-6731

22-025-Deposit 2,955.00 2,955.00

GE114 GE Toledo Farm LP 2,955.00 2,955.00

GR300 Grays Harbor CD (Tom Kollasch)
Tom Kollasch
360-589-1033

22-065-Deposit 279.00 279.00

GR300 Grays Harbor CD (Tom Kollasch) 279.00 279.00

GU520 Guide Nursery (Gerry Vrieling)
Gerry Vrieling
360-398-7706

22-174-Deposit 195.50 195.50

GU520 Guide Nursery (Gerry Vrieling) 195.50 195.50

IN062 Integrated Resouce Management
Matt Mellenthin
541-929-3408

22-210-Deposit 151.00 151.00

IN062 Integrated Resouce Management 151.00 151.00
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JM390 JM Tree Trimming (Joe Mendoza)
Joe Mendoza
360-300-7481

22-076-Deposit 655.00 655.00

JM390 JM Tree Trimming (Joe Mendoza) 655.00 655.00

KI470 Kinssies Landscaping
John Kinssies
425-344-6609

22-015-Deposit 1,125.00 1,125.00

KI470 Kinssies Landscaping 1,125.00 1,125.00

LE230 Leopold-Freeman Family

MG010 M&G Farm
Ranjit Gill
360-854-9927

22-188-Deposit 427.25 427.25

MG010 M&G Farm 427.25 427.25

MO680 Mosaic Ecology LLC (Colin Gilbert)
Colin Gilbert
503-927-9420

22-159-Deposit 4,016.70 4,016.70

MO680 Mosaic Ecology LLC (Colin Gilbert) 4,016.70 4,016.70

NA050 Native Grounds Nursery
Mike Nehls
541-954-0148

22-217-Deposit 936.50 936.50

NA050 Native Grounds Nursery 936.50 936.50

NO440 Nooksack Indian Tribe (Sindick Bur
Sindick Bura
360-594-7401

22-214-Deposit 456.50 456.50

NO440 Nooksack Indian Tribe (Sindick Bur 456.50 456.50

NO680 Northwest Nursery Sales
Carl Buchanan
503-740-6876

22-031-Deposit 157.00 157.00

NO680 Northwest Nursery Sales 157.00 157.00
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PL830 Plantas Nativa (Bay Renaud)
Bay Renaud
360-715-9655

22-176-Deposit 875.00 875.00
22-201-Deposit 45.00 45.00

PL830 Plantas Nativa (Bay Renaud) 920.00 920.00

RO490 Roots Forestry Consulting (Mike O.)
Mike Olson
360-708-8002

22-183-Deposit 114.00 114.00

RO490 Roots Forestry Consulting (Mike O.) 114.00 114.00

SO980 South Douglas Conservation District
Carol Cowling
509-745-9160

22-194-Deposit 87.50 87.50

SO980 South Douglas Conservation District 87.50 87.50

SP1060 Spokane CD (Dan Ross)
Dan Ross
509-535-7274

22-199-Deposit 1,986.53 1,986.53
22-209-Deposit 1,712.83 1,712.83

SP1060 Spokane CD (Dan Ross) 3,699.36 3,699.36

SQ1130 Squalicum Mountain Enterprises, Inc
Brad Newell
360-961-2512

22-218-Deposit 2,691.00 2,691.00

SQ1130 Squalicum Mountain Enterprises, Inc 2,691.00 2,691.00

SU1550 Sustainable Connections
Hilary Graham
360-996-5959 ext. 3

22-155-Deposit 125.55 125.55

SU1550 Sustainable Connections 125.55 125.55

TH190 The Nature Conservancy (Jamie B)
Jamie Bass
360-780-0320

22-200-Deposit 1,892.00 1,892.00

TH190 The Nature Conservancy (Jamie B) 1,892.00 1,892.00

TU880 Tulalip Tribes (Ross Fenton)
Ross Fenton
425-754-5881

22-193-Deposit 2,532.00 2,532.00

TU880 Tulalip Tribes (Ross Fenton) 2,532.00 2,532.00
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WH880 Whitman Conservation District
Brian Bell
509-288-4644

22-202-Deposit 3,785.00 3,785.00
22-203-Deposit 2,250.00 2,250.00

WH880 Whitman Conservation District 6,035.00 6,035.00

WI970 Wildlands Nursery (Ryan Watts)

Report Tota 29,515.69 168,358.9 11,558.56 -73.00 209,360.21



Name

Ending 

Balance 

08/31/21

Accrued 

Sept.

YTD 

Accrued

Taken 

Sept.

YTD 

Taken

Sick 

Remaining

Ryan Baye 166 8 64 8 46 166

Jim Brown 944 8 64 2 75 950

Jacquie Gautheir 24 8 24 0 0 32

John Knox 118 8 64 25 49 101

Lori Mclaughlin 190 8 64 2 37 196

Bill Mulder 350 8 64 0 56.5 358

Maria Rivera 4 8 64 8 84 4

Tom Salzer 120 8 64 0 12 126

Name

Ending 

Balance 

08/31/21

Personnal 

Holiday

Accrued 

Sept.

YTD 

Accrued

Taken 

Sept. YTD Taken

Vacation 

Remaining Liability

Ryan Baye 208 0 12 96 0 68 220 6,017.00$    

Jim Brown 256 8 12 96 8 80 260 12,590.64$  

Jacquie Gautheir 30 8 10 30 0 0 40 905.60$        

John Knox 56 0 8 60 0 56 64 1,836.80$    

Lori Mclaughlin 211 0 12 96 6 131 217 8,044.19$    

Bill Mulder 223 0 12 96 56 171 179 4,811.52$    

Maria Rivera 24 0 8 64 0 48 32 583.36$        

Tom Salzer 246 8 16 128 0 28 262 15,214.50$  

34,205.75$  

This is the amount that on the Statement of Financial Position (September)

WACD 21,231.50$ 

PMC 12,974.25$ 

34,205.75$ 

SICK AND ANNUAL LEAVE - September 2021

SICK LEAVE

ANNUAL LEAVE


